RRo04T &

Contract Change Order

Lake County Date: January 12, 2004
Department of Public Works Project No.: 2003-12

123 N. Sinclair Avenue Location: Griffin Rd Sidewalk
Tavares, FL 32778 Contract No.

Change Order No. 1

To: (Contractor)
Superior Asphalt

P.O. Box 1257

Mount Dora, FL 32756

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FOR THE
AGREEMENT, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION IN CHANGES - QUANTITIES, | DECREASE IN INCREASE IN
ITEM NO. UNITS, UNIT PRICES, CHANGE IN CONTRACT CONTRACT
COMPLETION SCHEDULE, ETC. PRICE PRICE
1 Install 3-hand aluminum handrail in lieu of $ 1,950.00
2-hand as shown on plans
2 Remove/Replace damaged SRT 350 guardrail $ 4,275.00
end section
3 196 LF additional aluminum handrail $ 5,880.00
4 Additional 3-rail upgrade $ 735.00
PER ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
Change in contract price due to change order: $ 12,840.00
Total Decrease $ -
Total Increase $ 12,840.00
Difference $ -
Net (Increase)(Beerease)Contract Price $ $ 12,840.00

The sum of $12,840.00 is hereby (added to) (deducted-from) the total agreement price,
and the total adjusted agreement price to date thereby is $217,179.00. This document
shall become an amendment to the agreement and all other provisions of the agreement
shall apply hereto.

Recommended by: Date:

Lezland Shelton, Capital Projects Mgr/Road Construction

Accepted by: Date:

Howard Hewitt, President, Superior Asphalt

Approved by: Date:

Jim Stivender, Jr., P.E., P.L.S., Director

$12,840.00 To be paid from Account No. 303.50054100.513.8600670



